## Women can run the worker

## 2025 Frederick Women's Distance Festival

In-kind Sponsorship Information

## www.frederickwdf.com



The Frederick Steeplechasers Running Club is presenting the 36<sup>th</sup> annual Frederick Women's Distance Festival on **Saturday, August 2, 2025** at Frederick Community College. The main event is the 5k Run/Walk, offering women of all ages and abilities the opportunity to race competitively or just enjoy the opportunity to come together in a morning of fitness and fun.

The 2025 Frederick Women's Distance Festival will again benefit the <u>Women's Giving Circle of Frederick County</u>. The <u>Women's Giving Circle</u> funds projects focusing on growth and financial stability for women in the Frederick area. Since its founding in 2006, the <u>Women's Giving Circle</u> has awarded over \$2,949,000 in grants to Frederick County organizations that aid women in need, including \$275,000 in 2024. Grants have been awarded to Heartly House, Advocates for Homeless Families, the Literacy Council, and Woman to Woman Mentoring, just to name a few.

We are happy to report that the Frederick Steeplechasers Running Club donated race proceeds of \$23,718 to the *Women's Giving Circle* from our 2024 event and has donated \$260,894 to the organization since 2010.

Our ability to continue and surpass this level of support to the *Women's Giving Circle* and their grantee non-profit organizations is based largely on the generosity of our sponsors. We would like to ask you to sponsor the Frederick Women's Distance Festival this year *by donating a product or service in support of the execution of the race on August 2nd.* 

Your contribution of items or services that would otherwise be an expense for our race will help us to maximize our donation to the *Women's Giving Circle*. All in-kind donors will be recognized on our race website.

Sincerely yours,

Email:

Harriet Langlois, RRCA Certified Race Director, Frederick Steeplechasers Running Club <a href="mailto:harriet.langlois@steeplechasers.org">harriet.langlois@steeplechasers.org</a> Frederick Steeplechasers Running Club, PO Box 681, Frederick, MD 21705	
Quantity and Description of donation:(Examples: energy bars or other packaged for award)	od item, product sample for participant goody bag, gift card for race
Estimated value: \$	
Contact Information:	
Company Name:	Date:
Contact Name & Title:	Phone:
Street Address:	
City/State:	Zip: